MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT
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Friday, February 16, 1968

Enemy strengths in South Vietnam are shown below. These figures
have not been adjusted to take into account the recent heavy enemy losses.
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I Coxps 47,200
II Corps 21,100
It Corps -11,000
IV Corps  ~---

Total 79, 300

AmcC:}js

11,300
10,800
19,200
18,200

59,500

Total

VC/NVA
Main & Local Adminiatrative

Forces
58,500
31,900
30, 200
18,200

138,800

Service Gue‘frrilla Total
7, 600 17,400 83, 800
5, 600 23,400 60, 900

16, 200 7,600 54, 000
8, 300 23,300 49, 800
37,700 71, 700 248, 500

W\. W. Rostow






